interest margin, as rates earned on our interest-earning assets reprice higher at a pace faster than rates paid on our interest-
bearing liabilities. Conversely, the balance sheet is considered “liability sensitive” when an increase in short-term interest rates
is expected to compress our net interest margin, as rates paid on our interest-bearing liabilities reprice higher at a pace faster
than rates earned on our interest-earning assets.

At December 31, 2022, our interest rate risk profile reflects a mildly “asset sensitive” position. Given the uncertainty of the
magnitude, timing and direction of future interest rate movements, as well as the shape of the yield curve, actual results may
vary from those predicted by our models.

75

The following table presents the projected change in the Company’s economic value of equity at December 31, 2022 and net
interest income over the next twelve months, that would occur upon an immediate change in interest rates based on independent
analysis, but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to counteract that change:

Change in Interest Rates in Basis Points (bps) (1)

($ in thousands)

Economic Value of Equity Net Interest Income

Amount
Amount
Change

Percentage
Change Amount

Amount
Change

Percentage
Change

December 31, 2022
+200 bps $ 1,663,256 $ (1,069)  (0.1) % $ 342,138 $ 6,999  2.1 %
+100 bps  1,668,040  3,715  0.2 %  338,711  3,572  1.1 %
0 bps  1,664,325  335,139
-100 bps  1,637,298  (27,027)  (1.6) %  328,276  (6,863)  (2.0) %
-200bps  1,587,893  (76,432)  (4.6) %  318,317  (16,822)  (5.0) %

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities and no rate shock has a rate lower than zero percent.

We believe we are well positioned in the current cycle of rising interest rates. Due to the transformation of the franchise to our
relationship-based banking model, with higher percentages of noninterest-bearing deposits and variable rate commercial loans,
our one year gap ratio, which compares the percentage of earning assets that are scheduled to mature or reprice within one year
to the percentage of rate sensitive term liabilities that are scheduled to mature or reprice within one year, has increased since